No	otice of Determination	Appendix D
To:	Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Address:  P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: SWRCB, Div. of Water Rights Address: 1001   Street Sacramento, CA 95814-2000  Contact: Michael Meza Phone: 916-341-5427
	County Clerk County of: Yolo Address: 625 Court Street, #B01 Woodland, CA 95695	Lead Agency (if different from above):  CA Department of Water Recources  Address: 3500 Industrial Blvd.  West Sacramento, CA 95691  Contact: Josh Martinez  Phone: 916-835-8778
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.		
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2023090717		
Project Title: Upper Swanston Ranch, Inc. Irrigation and Fish Passage Improvment Project		
Project Applicant: Upper Swanston Ranch, Inc.		
Project Location (include county): Yolo Bypass in Yolo County		
Project Description:		
Upper Swanston Ranch, LLC requested to add a POD to Licenses 9076 and 9078, and update a POD on License 4505 and Permit 20038 through the minor change process to help facilitate the Department of Water Resources and the U.S. Bureau of Reclamation's Yolo Bypass Salmonid Habitat Restoration & Fish Passage project.		
This is to advise that the SWRCB, Div. of Water Rights has approved the above ( Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)		
described project on 12/05/2023 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.		
<ol> <li>The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.</li> <li>A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was not] adopted for this project.</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not] adopted for this project.</li> <li>Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> </ol>		
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  Department of Water Resources, 715 P Street, Sacramento, CA 95814		

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Signature (Public Agency): Sam Boland

DEC 2 0 2023

Title: Program Manager

Date Received for filing at OPR: